502818039 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARI OSTENDORF	12/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON THROUGH ITS CENTER FOR COMMERCIALIZATION
Street Address:	4311 11TH AVENUE NW,
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105-4608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14130335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: acimon@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW,

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER CIMON, LEGAL ASSISTANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Cimon/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=UofW Assignment to be filed#page1.tif source=UofW Assignment to be filed#page2.tif

PATENT 502818039 REEL: 032938 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in the aforementioned United States Patent application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

CHIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON CENTERFOR DOMMERCIALIZATION 411-1111 AVE NE, SUFFE SOS SEATILS WASHINGTON BROSE-1605

WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 day of 10 certifier, 2013		
	Illan Astroday	
	Mari Ostendorf /)	
State of WA		
County of King		
The foregoing instrument was ackno	wledged before me this <u>ZZ</u> day of	
Dec , 2013 by Mari Ostendorf.	_	
ELEA GAND	A SSC	
7 July 2510	NOTARYPUBLIC	
COB-17 WASHING	My Commission Expires: 8 /8 /17	
With the OB-17 was of t	. 1	
The second	d of Document	

End of Document

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032938 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 05/21/2014